
H O T L I N E  

0 1 3 - 4 6 2 3 0 1 6  

FOR SEMESTER A222, COURSES REGISTERED MUST BE VALIDATED 

BEGINNING WEEK 8  AND WEEK 9 OF LECTURES ACCORDING TO THE 

DATES STIPULATED BY BHEA VIA THE SYSTEM: 

DEGREE STUDENTS 

https://unistudent.upsi.edu.my/ 

SEMESTER 
SEMESTER 1 

SEMESTER 11 
  TO  

V A L I D A T I O N  D A T E S  

 15 MAY 2023 (MONDAY) – 28 MAY 2023 (SUNDAY) 
(WEEK 8 TO WEEK 9) 

TO COMPLY WITH THE COURSE VALIDATION WEEK STIPULATED, STUDENTS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO  

MAKE ANY COURSE PRE-REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2023/2024 (A231) 

FAILURE 

STUDENTS 
NEED TO CHECK AND ENSURE THAT COURSES REGISTERED FOR A222:- 

CORRECT ACCORDING TO STUDY STRUCURE (ACCEPT) 

WRONG OR NOT ACCORDING TO STUDY STRUCTURE (REJECT) 

A REJECTED COURSE IS NOT CONSIDERED 

TO BE DROPPED  FROM THE LIST OF 

REGISTERED COURSES FOR SEMESTER A222 

IF A VERIFICATION LETTER TO DROP THE 

COURSE IS NOT SENT TO THE SCHEDULING 

UNIT.   

ACCEPT 

COURSE VALIDATION PROCESS IS 

COMPLETED FOR SEMESTER A222 

REJECT 

FOR A REJECTED COURSE, IT IS NECESSARY TO SEND AN OFFICIAL 

LETTER THAT IS SUPPORTED/VERIFIED BY THE LECTURER WITH  

THE OFFICIAL STAMP (LECTURER/DEPARTMENT/FACULTY) TO THE 

SCHEDULING UNIT FOR THE PROCESS OF DROPPING THE COURSE.    

OR E-MAIL TO THE SCHEDULING UNIT STAFF BY FACULTY AS 

FOLLOWS:- 

hazila@upsi.edu.my ( FPM, FKMT &FMSP) 

sitisarah@upsi.edu.my (FBK, FSK &FSSKJ) 

akmalhijaz@upsi.edi.my (FPE,FSMT, FSLIK & FTV) 

LETTERS CAN BE E-MAILED TO THE SCHEDULING UNIT AS 

FOLLOWS: (jadual.bhea@upsi.edu.my) 

NOTE 

S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T ,  B H E A  015-48797985/7075 



FACULTY AND BHEA TELEPHONE NO./EMAIL  
TO FACILITATE STUDENTS’ AFFAIRS DURING THE COURSE VALIDATION 

WEEK, STUDENTS MAY CONTACT THE FACULTY STAFF AND BHEA 
AS FOLLOWS: 

H O T L I N E  

0 1 3 - 4 6 2 3 0 1 6  S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T ,  B H E A  015-48797985/7075 

F A C U L T Y  O F  L A N G U A G E S  A N D  C O M M U N I C A T I O N  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-450(EXT)] 

 En. Shamsul Razman bin 

Mohammed Isa 

Malay Language & Literature 
srazman@upsi.edu.my 6036 

Pn. Norzaiti bt Samsudin Modern Language norzaiti@upsi.edu.my 6458 

 Pn. Norlida bt. Hamid@Ahmad English Language & Literature norlida@upsi.edu.my 6174 

 Pn. Norzaiti bt Samsudin Communication & Media norzaiti@upsi.edu.my 6458 

 Cik Norzalida bt Bahtiar  Skill Language Centre norzalida@upsi.edu.my 01548797935 

Pn. Norlaila bt. Kamarudin laila@upsi.edu.my 6036 

F A C U L T Y  O F  M U S I C  A N D  P E R F O R M I N G  A R T S   

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-450(EXT)] 

 Cik Juma Aini bt Ramli Performing Arts juma@upsi.edu.my 6702 

 Pn. Nur Atiqah bt. Salim  Music & Music Education nur_atiqah@upsi.edu.my 6702 

 Pn. Nor Azura bt. Arshad norazura@upsi.edu.my 5563 

F A C U L T Y  O F  H U M A N  D E V E L O P M E N T  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

 5. 

 

6 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [015-

4879(EXT)] 

Pn.Noor Faridah bt. Mohd Saaidin Pendidikan Awal Kanak-kanak nfaridah@upsi.edu.my  7624 

Pn. Nuramalina binti Abdul Karim Pengajian Pendidikan nuramalina@upsi.edu.my  7506 

Pn. Norzaliza binti Mohd Ayob Pendidikan Khas zaliza@upsi.edu.my  7553 

Pn. Nur Salniza bt Abdul Sani Kaunseling nursalniza@upsi.edu.my  7606 

 Pn. Nur Ain bt Mohd Rizar  Psikologi ain.rizar@upsi.edu.my  7441 

 Pn. Mastika Junaidah bt. Mohd 

Salih 
  mastika@upsi.edu.my  7503 

mailto:nfaridah@upsi.edu.my
mailto:s_sarah@upsi.edu.my
mailto:nazeema@upsi.edu.my
mailto:nursalniza@upsi.edu.my
mailto:mastika@upsi.edu.my
mailto:mastika@upsi.edu.my


NO. TELEFON/EMAIL FAKULTI DAN BHEA 
TO FACILITATE STUDENTS’ AFFAIRS DURING THE COURSE VALIDATION WEEK, 

STUDENTS CAN CONTACT THE FACULTY STAFF AND BHEA AS FOLLOWS: 

H O T L I N E  

0 1 3 - 4 6 2 3 0 1 6  S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T ,  B H E A  015-48797985/7075 

F A C U L T Y  O F   M A N A G E M E N T  A N D  E C O N O M I C S  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [015-4879(EXT)] 

Pn.Norhaslina bt Mohamad Taharim Economics norhaslina@upsi.edu.my 7774 

Pn.Nor Ashira bt Abdul Rashid Accounting & Finance norashira@upsi.edu.my 7774 

Pn.Norshidahwati bt Mohd Noor 
Business Management & 

Entrepreneurship 
shidah@upsi.edu.my 7775 

Pn.Nurasyikin bt. Mohamad Ilas   nurasyikin@upsi.edu.my 7597 

F A C U L T Y  O F  S P O R T S  S C I E N C E  A N D  C O A C H I N G  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [015-4879(EXT)] 

 Pn. Maria bt Jemari 
Sports Science & Coaching 

maria.jemari@upsi.edu.my 7164 
Healths Science 

 Pn.Norkhairiah bt Musa Sports Science norkhairiah_musa@upsi.edu.my 7160 

 Pn. Norkhalilah bt Duriat   norkhalilah@upsi.edu.my 7160 

F A C U L T Y  O F  S C I E N C E  A N D  M A T H E M A T I C S  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [015-

4879(EXT)] 

Pn.Siti Khairatul Azwa bt Mohd Farok Mathematics azwa83@upsi.edu.my 7400 

Pn. Aryani bt Adnan Chemistry aryaniadnan@ict.upsi.edu.my 7575 

Pn. Parizah bt Hassan Biology parizah@upsi.edu.my 7576 

Pn.Nashimatul Aliana bt. Kamarul Bahrin Physics aliana@upsi.edu.my 7655 

En.Anuar Azizi bin Anuar Basha   anuar_azizi@upsi.edu.my 7205 



NO. TELEFON/EMAIL FAKULTI DAN BHEA 
TO FACILITATE STUDENTS’ AFFAIRS DURING THE COURSE VALIDATION WEEK, 

STUDENTS CAN CONTACT THE FACULTY STAFF AND BHEA AS FOLLOWS: 

H O T L I N E  

0 1 3 - 4 6 2 3 0 1 6  S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T ,  B H E A  015-48797985/7015 

F A C U L T Y  O F  T E C H N I C A L  A N D  V O C A T I O N A L   

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-450(EXT)] 

Pn. Norlina bt Hazamuri 
Family & Consumer 

Science 
norlina@upsi.edu.my 6244 

Pn.Mazuwa bt Mat Fathil@Ahmad Fadzil 
Engineering Technology 

mazuwa.m@upsi.edu.my 6656 

Pn. Maisarah bt Isa Argricultural Science 
maisarah.i@upsi.edu.my 6215 

En.Nazatul Azuwam bin Mohd Nazari   azuwam@upsi.edu.my 6656 

F A C U L T Y  O F  H U M A N  S C I E N C E S  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-

450(EXT)] 

En. Sharil bin Mat Esa Geografi dan Alam Sekitar sharil@upsi.edu.my  6915 

Pn. Nurashikin bt Kamaruzaman Pengajian Islam shikin.zaman@upsi.edu.my  5040 

En. Irwan Hamdi b. Mohamad 
Pengajian Kemasyarakatan & 

Kewarganegaraan 
hamdi@upsi.edu.my  6320 

Pn.Norfarah Hanani bt. Abu Kassim 
Moral, Sivik & Pembangunan 

Karakter 
norfarah@upsi.edu.my  5007 

Pn.Yanty Marhainis bt.Omar Sejarah yanty@upsi.edu.my  6499 

Pn.Noriah bt.Mohamad   norie@upsi.edu.my  5043 

F A K U L T I  S E N I ,  K E L E S T A R I A N  &  I N D U S T R I  K R E A T I F  

BILL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-450(EXT)] 

Pn. Nor Hidayah bt Ahmad Arts &  Design norhidayah.a@upsi.edu.my 5970 

Pn. Rosnah bt. Mhd Sapiee Creative Multmedia rosnah@upsi.edu.my 5921 

Cik Nur Assyakinah bt Sofuan assyakinah@upsi.edu.my 5836 

mailto:aizat@upsi.edu.my
mailto:shikin.zaman@upsi.edu.my
mailto:hamdi@upsi.edu.my
mailto:norfarah@upsi.edu.my
mailto:yanty@upsi.edu.my
mailto:norie@upsi.edu.my


H O T L I N E  

0 1 3 - 4 6 2 3 0 1 6  S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T ,  B H E A  

NO. TELEFON/EMAIL FAKULTI DAN BHEA 
TO FACILITATE STUDENTS’ AFFAIRS DURING THE COURSE VALIDATION WEEK, 

STUDENTS CAN CONTACT THE FACULTY STAFF AND BHEA AS FOLLOWS: 

F A C U L T Y  O F  C O M P U T I N G  &  M E T A - T E C H N O L O G Y  

BIL 

1 

2 

3. 

FACULTY STAFF DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [05-

450(EXT)] 

Pn. Nurul Sherina bt Ahmad 

Azman 

Kejuruteraan Perisian & 

Teknologi Pintar 

nurul_sherina@uspsi.edu.my 
- 

Pn. Syaidatul Hamera bt Mohd 

Radzi 

Sains Komputer & Teknologi 

Digital 
syaidatul@upsi.edu.my - 

Pn. Ruzaimah bt Rahaman 
  

ruzaimah@upsi.edu.my 
- 

C O - C U R R I C U L U M  C E N T R E  

BIL 

1. 

CENTRE STAFF     DEPARTMENT E-MAIL NO.TEL [015-

4879(EXT)] 

Pn. Nurr Zam bt Seeni Mohamed Co-Curricular Centre pusat_kokurikulum@upsi.edu.my 7709 

      S S C H E D U L I N G  U N I T,  B H E A  ( e m e l :  j a d u a l . b h e a . u p s i . e d u . m y )  

BIL 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

STAFF SKOP E-MAIL  
NO.TEL [015-

4879(EXT)] 

Pn. Norhidayat bt Saffin 
Assistant Registrar, 

Schedule Unit 
sitinorhidayat@upsi.edu.my  7974 

Pn. Hazila Mazna bt Zaharon Lai FKMT, FMSP, FPM hazila@upsi.edu.my  7985 

En. Akmalhijaz bin  Mohd FPE, FSLIK, FSM, FTV, P.Ko zaliza@upsi.edu.my  7075 

Pn. Siti Sarah bt Zolkifli FBK, FSK, FSKJ sitisarah@upsi.edu.my  7985 

 Pn. Norhammurnizah bt Abd 

Hamid 

defer/withdraw/semester 

registration/ comfirmation 

letter 

norhammurni@upsi.edu.my  7075 

mailto:nfaridah@upsi.edu.my
mailto:s_sarah@upsi.edu.my
mailto:nazeema@upsi.edu.my
mailto:nursalniza@upsi.edu.my
mailto:mastika@upsi.edu.my

